The residual risks in the banking book are not material but are
nevertheless monitored and controlled by RMG and reported
to senior management monthly. Macquarie measures interest
rate risk on a monthly basis using an APRA approved
repricing gap model with monthly bucketing of exposures.

The total IRRBB capital is calculated by adding the change
in economic value derived from the worst-case of extreme
parallel and non-parallel moves in the yield curves of each
currency to the embedded gains and losses as defined in
APS 117 Capital Adequacy: Interest Rate Risk in the
Banking Book (Advanced ADIs) for each currency.

The IRRBB RWA as at 31 March 2016 is $576 million
(31 March 2015: $0 million). 1

1  Interest rate risk in the banking book RWA is now non zero due

to a methodology change that transfers exposures previously
captured in Market Risk.

Macquarie Bank Limited  Pillar 3 Disclosures March 2016 macquarie.com

12.0 Market Risk
continued

 64

APS 330 Table 17(b)

Stress testing: interest rate shock applied

As at
31 March

2016
Change in
economic

value
$m

As at
31 March

2015
Change in
economic

value
$m

AUD

200 basis point parallel increase (10.4) (11.6)

200 basis point parallel decrease 10.4 11.3

CAD

200 basis point parallel increase (1.4) 2.6

200 basis point parallel decrease 0.1 (3.9)

EUR

200 basis point parallel increase 0.1 1.7

200 basis point parallel decrease 2.3 1.2

GBP

200 basis point parallel increase (3.2) (5.0)

200 basis point parallel decrease 4.2 3.6

USD

200 basis point parallel increase (13.3) (17.5)

200 basis point parallel decrease 12.7 10.8

  Note that the brackets in the above table indicate a loss in economic value due to movements in interest rates.

As at
31 March

2016
$m

As at
31 March

2015
$m

IRRBB regulatory capital requirement – AUD 46.1 -

13.0 Equity Risk

 65

11.0 Equity Risk

Equity risk is the risk of loss arising from banking book
equity-type exposures. These exposures include:
– holdings in specialised funds managed by Macquarie;
– principal exposures taken by Macquarie Capital,

including direct investments in entities external to
Macquarie;

– property equity, including property trusts and direct